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V. DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 7% T{-JT’-. B ALZEY Jr
/2 .
J J DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
gy 7| NAME AND BURIAL 't8CATION OF DECEASED 1240 02276 17, 1S4, | k8
NME,/ & SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
CAPUTO  PASKY F 39138966 PVT |1 | |
. & o DAY |MONTH | YEAR
CEMETERY e L DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENR!  CHAPELLE - EUPEN 1] 1201 80
ODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
C g | 170 BELG UM 2
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN FIAG SENT
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE l NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
HENR|-CHAPELLE, BELGIUM | MARY CAPUTO (MOTHER) 23 pus LS
181 WEST VIRGINIA STREET
‘SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME . SERIAL NUMBER } RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
| CAPUTO, PASKY F 39138966 ‘ PVT O SEPT 4k 14 OCT 47
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[E ] REMAINS USAGF C ROBERT C MALLORY,1ST LT,INF
MARKER 537 QM SV C NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

|NATURE OF BURIAL
MATTRESS COVER & UNIFORM

| CONDITION OF REMAINS
' REMAINS COMPLETE.

NONE

| OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

7TH ARM'D

DIVISION PANGE

DATE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

28 OCTOBER 947

CASKET SEALED BY

RICHARD N CONRAD, EMB SUFV

FOS PROVISIONAL

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

pate28 OCT 47 sy

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
RUSSELL A McKINNON RICHARD N CONRAD, EMB SUF

CLERK RECORDER

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomph;hed under my jnime

diate supervisian

and that the report above is correct. 2/ AL ey
> OND G JOHNSON
P agr L M ow
; SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR, T < ‘A";n',i*:&m
11 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. e 1945 -
ﬁﬁiﬁ -ﬂ""’ .:..}&“:%
REE mm‘f-—”‘ﬁ”
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3 Hovember 1948

Pyt Pasky F. Caputo, ASN 39 138 966
Plot ¥, Row 5, Grave 20 .

Mrs., Mary Ceputo Beadstone: Cross E
181 West Virginis Street Henxi-Chepelle U.S. Military Cpé‘igz/'y

MEis%mmMMmmofmmwhan
mmm,ﬁnm&m, side by side with ocom-
yades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-

buriel.

Ammmmwmwmmummﬁmm ;
the cemetery will be transferred, &s authorized by the Congress, to the
care sni swpervision of the American Battle Momments Commissien. The
Wmmmmmmwmufmgmmmm
snd beautifiostion of the cemetery, snoluding evection of the permement
headatons . The hesdstone will be inscribed with the nsme exactly es
recorded sbove, the rexk or reting where sppropriate, orgenizetiom,
State, and date of death. Any inguiries reletive to the type of heed~

eddyessed to the Americen Batile Monuments Commission, the central
addvess of which is Room 713, 1712 “G" Street, N. W., Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, renk, seriel nunber, greve
locaticn, and neme of the cemetery.

¥hile intermemt end beautification activities eve in progress, the
cemstery will not be open to visitors. Howsver, upon completion theveof,
dus motice will be cayried by the press.

You may vest acsured that thls pinel interment was conducted with
fivting digntty snd solssmity end that the grave-site will be carefull]
el comsoientiously me ¥ in pexpetulty by the United Stabes Governmeny

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS B, LARKIN

Major Gensral

The Querterm:ster Ceneral
vb



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
1. SHIPPED
ROM 70
{ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER o = DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM ; : 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
[ SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED -
| FROM 70
‘\
I
TKIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
i _’\ ¢ ’ \
I'SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE-GE RECEIVER - DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM - Lo R T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
1 [y A | TEEE Thol v iy
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
al W 4 ) ! | :
| - ) ) 7. SHIPPED
FROM T0
ey L
|KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER '
|
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 45-R277.

&

' R* JEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN L. =" @5 -g"

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pvt Pasky F. Caputo, 39 138 966

Plot C, Row 9, Grave 170, ' 16 February 1948
United States Military Cemetery ‘
Henri=-Chapelle, Belgium

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'’ before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER ‘GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |
I Iviary Caputo ’(&ia:: ;'Z(eii;%;er:lgg‘:r.))mhip to the deceased by placing an
’ (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
L__l WIDOW D WIDOWER I:I SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

]

il

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X*’ in the box opposite the option you have gelected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR #MlY'!POS A ¥ e "BOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

3. BE RETURNED TO D OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) *

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ‘““X”’ in the proper box)

L1 ves L] no

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘“NONE”’ in the space below.)

none AP
=33
CM o 1
= g \'\!,:! "§
‘ ‘ﬁﬁé APR 1940
Change from previous 4 '
Administrative Order :
16—50411-1

!

X

BPR 12 =

AoME o 345 MILITARY p P




PART | (Continued) D .

If on Page 1 of this form you have selectea Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

¥y husband, Tony Ceputo, heving passed ewey ,Merch 7, 1948

I, es the mother of the deceased serviceman, am signing

' R~ S e ; 5
this &t next-of-kin, Copy of death certificete is enclosed.

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

1 W, Virginis street
(STREET AND NUMBER)

/ Mary Caputo Sen Jose,Celif,
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
Y
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this __18+th  day of Mareh |
48 ; s Santa Clars
19, , at city (or town) of San Jose , county of and State (or Territory or
District) of el o

W W\
; ; ; SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHQRIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. um ﬁ/j 7 z s )

| (OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 16-—50411-1




MITIGNAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS :

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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INSTRUCTIONS

(1) Write with unfading black or blue-black ink. No other inks are acceptable. Certificates may be clearly typewritten, Every item of information
should be carefully supplied.

(2) Age should be stated exactly. If definite date of birth is not known, the age should be stated as nearly as possible.
(3) This certificate must bear the actual signatures of the physician or coroner, the person filing the certificate for the funeral home, and the local registrar.

(4) Occupation.—Precise statement of occupation is very important, so that the relative healthfulness of various pursuits may be known. An entry should be
made in this section for every person aged 10 years or over. If the deceased has retired from business, the occupation prior to retirement should be reported. Children
not gainfully employed may be returned as at school or at home. For a woman whose only occupation was that of home housework, the entry should be housewife.
For a person engaged in domestic service for wages, however, designate the occupation by the appropriate terms, as servant—private family, cook—hotel, etc.
For a person who had no occupation the entry should be none.

In stating the occupation, avoid the use of such indefinite terms as “employee,” “worker,
clearly as spinner, weaver, etc.

In stating the industry or business the use of such general terms as
etc., should be stated as grocery store, soap factory, cotton mill, etc.

The different kinds of engineers should be carefully distinguished by giving the full descriptive titles, as civil engineer, mechanical engineer, mining engineer,
stationary engineer, ectc. 'The term “laborer” should be avoided when a more precise statement of the occupation can be secured. The word “mechanic” should not
be used but the exact occupation, as carpenter, painter, machinist, etc. A careful distinction should be made between retail merchants and wholesale merchants.
The term “clerk” without qualification, should always be avoided. A person who sells goods should be called a salesman. A stenographer, typist, accountant, book-
keeper, cashier, etc., should be reported as such, never as a ““clerk.”

» er

operative,” ete. ‘The particular kind of work done should be stated

. 3 e

‘store,” “factory,” “mill,” etc., should be avoided. The particular kind of store, factory, mill,

(5) Physician’s Statement of Cause of Death.—The morbid conditions relating to death are divided on the certificate into two groups. In Group I are those
related to the “Immediate Cause” of death, and in Group 11, those not causally related thereto. Tn most cases a statement of cause under Group I will suffice. Detailed
certification is not desired, the entry of a single cause being preferable in all cases where this can be regarded as adequate (see Example 1), but where the physician finds
it necessary to record more than one cause it is important that these be stated in the position provided on the form as indicative of their mutual relationship. This
information is sought so that the selection of the cause for tabulation may be made in the light of the certifier’s viewpoint:—

(a) Name first the “Immediate Cause” of death, i.c., the disease, injury or complication which caused death (not mode of dying or terminal condition),

(b) Then give other morbid conditions (if any) of which it was the consequence, in order of causal relationship (due to) stating the most recent one first and

then others in order:

(¢) Entries under Group II should be reserved for “other important contributory morbid conditions™ in those instances particularly in which death was due to a
combination of maladies, none of which would have been fatal alone. In such cases the physician’s judgment alone can afford guidance to the tabulator.

(d) Use always accepted terms for morbid conditions and never record mere symptoms.

(e) Maternal Deaths.—Qualify all diseases resulting from childbirth, miscarriage or abortion by the word “Puerperal,” e.g., puerperal septiczmia. Distinguish
between septicemia originating in abortion and in childbirth.

(f) Cancer.—In all cases the organ or part first affected should be specified.

(g) Violent Deaths.—Coroners, medical examiners and physicians who certify to deaths from violent causes should always clearly indicate the fundamental
distinction of whether the death was due to accident, suicide or homicide, and then state the manner and nature of injury. The circumstances of each
accident should be stated as fully as possible, c.g., an automobile accident should always be designated as such.

The following examples illustrate the essential principles in the use of the form.

I Example 1 Example 2 Example 3 Example 4 Example 5
Immediate Cause_ | (a) Lobar pneumonia | (¢) Pulmonary (a) Acute peritonitis (a) Bronchopneumonia | (¢) Urzmia
tuberculosis
Morbid Conditions, if any, giving rise to due to due to due to due to due to
immediate cause (stated in order pro- | () — (b) _— (b) Acute appendicitis | (#) Operation (k) Chronic nephritis
ceeding backwards from immediate
cause). due to due to due to due to due to
(c) = {c) _— (c) _— (¢) Strangulated (c) —
inguinal hernia
II I I II I 1I

Other morbid conditions (if important)
contributing to death but not causally
related to immediate cause.

Chronic interstitial
nephritis

Chronic bronchitis

44807 4.45 200M SPO ciiEERo












THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS
PACIFIC AREA
61 GROVE STREET
SAN FRANCISCO 1, CALIFORNIA

e e} &
Marchh 1%,

{parternszgter General
the Army
D G

¥r, Tony Caputo, father of the above cap?

~r s - = m 1 1if: T s
very recently. The mother, lirs. MaT;
L5} iy A |

;-‘L’g,f gnd wiil mail

AT b

L

Sincerely yours,

W‘Z‘B '\S”M

(lirs.) Wilme W. Mitchell
Home Service Correspondent




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON 25, D. C.

Tr. Reply Refer To ER Br: Qi@ 293

Unitec Staves Milltary Cemetery #
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

16 February 1948
PRIORIZIY

Mise Cathryn Henne, Home Bervice Director
Pecific Ares, American Red Cross

Larkin and Grove Streets

Ban Francisco 1, Californie

Dear Mise Henns:

The Fext of Kin of the above captloned deceased father
' (reletionship)
Mr. Tony Caputo 658 Augerels Avenue Sen Jose, Califcornis
neEme ) ' {address)

hes feiled to return s Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the
remsins.

Tt is respectfully reguested that the attached O Form 345 be properly
accomplished by the Hext of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance
of vour representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event
you ere unable to secure dispositien instructions from the Next of Kin, 1t is fur-
ther requested that e gtatement of the action taken by your representative be fur-
nished this office for use as & basie for finsl dispoeition of remains of the
decedent.

Tt 1s recommended that in contact with the Next of Xin mentioned above, they
first be queried as to vhether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as
it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request.

Sincerely yours,

JOBEN ©. BYATT
{olonel, FIC
Memorial Division




Pvt, Pasky F. Caputo, 39 138 966 ¢
“Plot-€; Row 9, Ve 170,
Unitell States Militapy Cemetery
Ber#i+Chapelle , Belglum "

16 May 1947

Mr. Tony Caputo
658 Augerals Avenus
Ban Jose, California

Dear Mr. Caputo:

Refarence 1s mads to the "Letter of Inquiry - Disposition of Re-
mains" aent Lo you about 45 days ago, requesting you to complete and
meil the "Requeet for Disposition of Remeins" form.

Since no reply has been received, you are again respectfully urgad
to retwrn this completed form at the sarliest possible date in order to
avoid any unnecessary delay in the final disposition of the remains of
your loved one.

Due to the tremendous amount of work involved in cerrying out final
burial syrangsments for all of the deceased Americans of World War II,
this program must proceed cemetery by cemetery in sach areea of the werld.

The cemetery In which the remains of your loved one are buried is
axpected to be evacuated in the near future. In the abeence of any reply
from you by thaet time, the Government will assume that you bave no objec-
tion to the final burlal of the decessed in a permenent American Military
Cematery Overseas,.

Sincersly,
.
.p:
N E G. A, HORKAN
S L Brigadier General, QMC
- i’é Chief, Memorial Diviaion
~ o
o &
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e e T e BN T
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Py, Pgeky F. Cegute, 39 138 966, |
Pigt ¢, Row 9, Grewe 170, 3 Maven 1947
United States Militexry Cemstery

Hv. Pony Capubo

Posr Wr. Caputo:

®he people of She Thited States, through the Congress have suthorized the
diainterment and final burial of the heroic desd of World Wer II. The Quarter-
geoter Qeneral of the Ayuy h#is been entrusted wilth thia sacred respomelbllity
%o the Lonored dead. '™e records of ths War Departmsnt indicate that you uay
be the nsarest relative of the above-namsd decessed, who gave his 1ife im %he
gorvice of him countiy.

$he emclomed pamphlets, "Plepcaition of World Wer 1T Aymed Forces Dead,
#nd "imerican Cemetarics,™ explain %he dlspositicm, opticns &nd gervices asde
&vallable 5u you hy your governmen®. Xf you ars the next of Xin according %e
the lne of sinship as get forth in the emclosed vErphlet, "Mapoaition of
W¥orld Wer I3 Armed Forces Dead,™ you are imvifed o express your wishes &8 %o
the disposition of the rensing of the deceased by completing Part I of the ene
ologed form "Reguest for Dispealtion of Remaing.® Should you desive %¢ relin-
@ulah gour wights %o the next im line of kinehln, plosss camplete Pexrt X§ of the
enclosed form, 3£ you &re not the next of kin, pleage couplete Part IIT of the
enclosed foru.

If you should elect Jption 2, 1% is advized that no funeral Wrrangements
@ other personal arvangements be mmde until you &re further notified by shis
aflice, ‘

Wil you plesse cemplete the enclosed form, "Boquest for Dispesition of
Pomaing” and meil in the enclosed self-addressoed snvelope, which regquires no
postage, within 30 days &fter ite receipt by you? Ita prompt retum will
avold umeceassary delays.

Sincerely,
5% molusiwes f TS B, LAMKGN
.. Peiphled’ (0ptims) Major Generel
2. Babopliion Foxrm The Qusritermister General

).” - Bovelepe
. Papphlet {Demeteries)
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Ceputn, =

A.E.K, 39 13E 966
14 Jenuery 1947

€58 Auz zorelc Lvenus
San Jose, Celifcrmia

Dear Mr. Caputor

Inslosed herewith 18 e picture of the United States yil.ltery
Cemetery Heonri-Chepelle, Belgium, in which your som, the labte
Private Pasiyy F. Caputo, is burded.

It ie my sincere hope that you may gain noms solscs fro% thie
view of the swrrovniings in which your loved one veets., Asg YOU can
see, thic ir & place of simple dignity, neat and well cared 0¥
Here, ascured of contimious ¢are, now vest the vemeins of & few of
those hercic dead whe fsll together im the rservice of our SOUMGZY,

Thie cemetery will be maintained 88 2 temporary refting place
wtil, in sccordance with the wishee of the pext of ¥in, all re-
meine ere cither placed in permenent Americen cemsteli©8 OVerseas
or retwned tc the Homeland for fimal Durisd,




QMGG 293
Caputo, Pasky F, >
S 3G 136 966 .. =
9 October 1946

N —— e

Address Reply Te
THE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL
Attention: Heworisl Division

Mr. L. Schyns
Cosenborgerheidt
Montszen

Liege, Helgium
Dear kr. Schyns:

Tour letter addressed to Army Service Porcea, 0ffice of the
Quarvermesier Gemeral has been recsived im this office for reply
relative to the mext of kin of the late Private Pusiy ¥. Capute.

Tour letter has been forwarded to the father of the laute
Private Caputo for whatever action he msy deem necossary to taoke
regarding your request referrsd te in your letier.

FUE T8 QUARTERMASTER CENERAL;

Sincersly yours,

THOMAS F. LEVIE
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TRANSLATION OF FRENCE LETTER

Montzen, Belgium
Sept. 29, 19uH

Gentlemen:

I have adopted the grave of soldier Caputo, Pasky F., 39 138 9b€,
who is buried in the cemetery, Henri Chapelle,

I request of you to forward to me as soon as nossible the address
of the parents of thies soldier.

Gentlemern, accept my thanks and sincere greetings.

Schyns L.
Cozenbergerheidt
Yontzen (Prov. Liege)
Belgium



QHGYG 293
Caputo, Pasky ¥.
SN 39 138 966 <
e 9 Dectober 1946
Address Esply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENBRAL
Hemorial Division

Attention:

¥r. Tony Capuie
658 Augzerale Avenus
San Jose, Czliferuis

Dear Mr. Cepute:

The attached letter in the enclose envelope hes been received

in this office.

The communication is selfwexplanatory. Hothing is known by
this office as to the writer amd, accordingly, it is not felt that
vour name and address as the futher of the lete Privete Pasigy F.
Caputc should be glven unless vou desire

While it is possible that the letter hoe teen wriiten in

there have been some cases in other localitles
imposed upcn oY become 2 nusience to the
Torwarded

&
¥e

perfectly good faith,
where similar persons have
Therefore, as imdiccted, the letber fs being

next of kin,
to vou for such apiion as you esire,

FOR THE QUARTEEMASTER GUEEBAL;
Sincerely yours,

2 Inecl rd "PROMAS ¥. LEWIK
1. 1%r fm L, Schyns Captein, QM o
2. Transla¥ion of letter Agsistant T S _ .
: o % @
A I o=
L o= b=
S X =
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QEUYG 293

Caputo, Pasky ¥.

e

21 June 1946

M¥r. Tony Caputo
658 Auzerais Avenue
San Jose, Califcrnia

Dear Mr. Caputo:

The War Department is most desirous that you be fwrnished
information regarding the burial location of your son, the late
Private Pasky ¥. Caputo, A.S.N. 39 138 966.

The yeoords of this office disclose that his remains are
{nterved in the U. 8. Militery Cemetery,
plot C, Tov 9, grave 170. .

This cemetery is located approximetely seven mlles southwest
of Aschen, Germsny, five miles northwest of Eupen and eight miles
east of Liege, both in Belgium, and is under the constant care and
supsrvision of United States wilitary personnel.

The Wer Department has now poen authorized to comply, at
Government expense, with your fensible wishes regerding final
interment, neye or abrosi, of the remains of your loved one. At
2 later date, this office will, without any astlon on your part
provide you with full informetion and solicii your detalled desires.

Please



Gapute, Pasi ¥,

& < o /
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ot 12 September 1945
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Mr. Tony Caputo
658 Auzerais Avenus
San Jose, Californig

| Dear Mr. Caputo:
The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
the burial location of your son, the late Private Pasky F.
Ceputo.
The records of this office disclose that he is interred in
the U, £, #ilitary Cemetery #1, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot C,
row 9, grave 170,

This cemetery is located approximately 7 miles southwest of
Aachen, Germany, and is under the constant care and supervision

of United States military personnel.
Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

| Sincerely yours,

: =
A '\ =
1'% E. B. GREGORY
> Lieutenant General
The Quartermaster General
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WG¥R 314,68
Graves Regigtirstion
{(Ruropsun)

1€ Bovember 1948

SURIEC™: Burial Reesrds |/

a3 Domumnding Officer
“merigan Oraves Regietratiok Connand
Furepess Theater ires
APC BR?, efo Postuaster
lew York, Mev Yorg

i. FBesweret the burisl reporte and grave markore for the Tollowing
decedents, inaterred at the Usited States Bilitary Cemetery, Renri~Chepells,
Belptum, » cheneed to rend se gnderscored:

AR RATE/  EERTAL WG, DATE OF  OBBAY, PLOT ROY GRAVE
et SRLDE BEALE
)( : Gepute, Pasiey ¥, g ¥ 18t wof J0 Ser 44 17
Cashin, Willise ¥, st Lt 01 33% 664 71
Cowallars, Tiek &, Pfe 18 134 204 2 Jap 48 6b
Covenagh, Charles J. §/Sgt 1 227 107 & Sar &5 115

2. The records of this offige bave deen reverified with the reoords
of The Adjutant Gemersl, Ver Department, end hrve been found to be eorrest
se indieated abows,

TOR THE QUAREERMASTER GUNZRA

, RAREIY @, RITVRY Vi
em] Esjor, QAC
Awadletand
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If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on:

Glu.vns Rscmurm ;_.,}. E s #
el e 000 AESTRICTED FEPORT . E ’ "B w REAL 1 October 1)@
= ! TM 10-630 AND-AR BOLIGHS M e N b Date
Caputo Pakky jgﬂﬁmgﬂa Pm 39138966 113
) Last Narme ) ii“.n% N - Initial 4 Serial No.
Co A &S e i e é ArmbD Di1V.  pr
Unit Organization
Holland ===5 30 Sewt 19hh e, GSW RtbSide Chest
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
1820 2 Octabher 1944 Henri Chepe 'He #1 7058359
"Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery g Nume or Coordinates of Location
170 & C 4 V- Creogs
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker
Diisposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yest3- No [0  Attached to Marker Yes BiX No [

. o1, Merguard 1680895483 Sgt 506 Para 72
Deceased’s Right: Nome Serial No. Renk Organization Grave No.

, ) Serg S5 275962 ,Sgil, 16€
Dsceased’s Left: Witrie Serial No. Orgzmzanon Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Ozganization of person furnishing above Dats when other then afficer reporting burial,

26138966 T43+44 B

CAPUTO, PASKY Fv %

If print of identification tag is not affixed

fill i below:

Emergency Addressee

Nume

List only Personal Effects Found

Personal effects accounted for by 608th QM Gr. Reg. Co.

HQ. 508, 22/9/43. 380M/8/15219

Religion C

Address

on Body and disposition of same:

Wwf /éé/./‘

DEC24

Yzrv—~

PARR‘Y Dﬁsgxﬁfx OTEY wmo:m

T of




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH
DATE 25 Oct. L4

glm/L627

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADEK
J'::L "t.“u‘ o J”L'T’q} l‘ e i 39 138 966 Pwo
 ARDREAS DATE OF BIRTH

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR BERVICK

San Jose, Galilforois Infantry 2y May. 25
PLACE OF DEATH CAUBE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Europsan Area Wounds rec'd in action 30 Sept. why

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE S8ERVICE

LENGTH OF BERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MORTHS DAYS
Europear Area 21 Aug. 43
EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAM!. RELATIONSHIP & ADDREIE)
. Mary Caputo, mether, 658 Auzerals Ave,, San .Jose, Calif,
BENEFICLARY (NAMI. RELATIONSHIP & ADDH!.S)
Mrs, M%xy Caputo, mother, address shown above,
i, Tony Japulp, father; same as above.
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF-DUTY OWN MiscONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
&
S
és(
e . i { Y,
COPIES FURNISHED: Eakml S G’ S > f s W A%
£, 6. 0, FoB, F. 0. U, 8. A, f !\\ PN
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU *
2.0.Q. M. G, O, F. D, .
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. O, VET. ADMIN, A, G, 201 FILE ARJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO, FORM NO, 521, 28 MAY 1944 @




pueH 32'1

Deceased’s Left

Deceased’s Right

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIF'SD

'S ) 1. .c Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable . obtain 2

complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
- the following: '
_— Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: ] Number of Rifle:
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
@ Race: .

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, 61l in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc. )

Right Hand

»
P
Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, etc.:
"
A
2 X E
E
> B
1 . . »
TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
= ‘ = g attach separate sheet. Indicate North.
~ |~ E -
I
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WAR DEPARTMENT

-~
Frn

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

25 Oct

26398039

DAT

| 4627

FULL NAME

o

Guputc, Vasky -

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

39 138 966

GRADE

Pvt,

HCME ADDRESS

San Joag,

ARM OR SERVICE

Infantry

DATE OF BIRTH

2 Mgy. 25

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

Europsan Ares

Wounds rec'd in action

DATE OF DEATH

30 Sept. wh

STATION OF DECEASED

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

21 Aug. 43

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSKK (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

jrs, Mary Caputo, mother, 658 Auzerals Ave., San Jose, Calif,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs, Mary Caputo, mother,
Mr, Tony Capute, father; same as above,

address shown above,

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY BTATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO Yis NO YES NO YES NO

. X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
i e " 2 ¥
COPIES FURNISHED: I 2i,! BATTLE i ,6’ e
ORDER OFTH% 5ECRETARYOF WAR:
. G. 0. roE L 7. 0., U. 8. A, ] 7/;‘;;% 17 "} /) e
LLAPEY ¢ Fefl aa S s :
2.0.0.M. 6, O F.D. AN EFERETS WURRA S I INON‘BA 7 SN Sl ‘ifﬁf’{/’ﬂw " ;'/
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

G.A. O. VET. ADMIN, A. G. 201 FILX _ / ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, 521, 20 MAY 1944 ®
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200809 e 1 Goiober 1u4t
ille Kuny “aputo /
- ,/" . i
£58 Auzeral Avenue £ g
£ L

G g & = P
< lifornisg 7

V159 ¢4 JOL;, U

SY’MO

Dear i.re UBDUTOS -
0i Army

Iig uems reference to vour letter re. ardin, non-rece i
to your -~

Lffects Bureau check for 2.9, representing funde belon.
sor, -rivete Pasky Fe Uapulo.

’L')
&

"
.L.

the ori_inal check will nolL be honored il presented for payment
tiprou h our looel depository, &c &lop order Las been pluced a_einst 1i;
towever, & duplicate clieCk &S beer issued, and is inclosed. Itrust
vou will cusi. tuls clec. Dro stly iz order Lhel recordg uere IRy 0€
uO.a..i 10 Lede

Tn the event the ori,imnel chiecl is recovered by you, pletse re=
turn it vo thiE Buretlue

Yours very truly,

/ "
1 Inol—- ” Co Lo EUMPIELD
{check for 1ot Lt. QC

§2.92) Asst. Bffects Quartermmster -



AMOUNT OF CHECK

N\n« & 7 8 &

¥

T
)TE DISCREPANCY IN

INCLOSE VA LES

RECIPIENT FROM

NAME

SHIP VALUABLES

CASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER \Mw“NmWUV\

SERIAL NUMBER

RANK

L
391389¢¢

269809-D -

/

4

Pvt. Pasky F. Caputo

Mr. Tony Caputo

s L]

ALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk)

INVENTORY

FORM 20

> |LETTER -~

NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER

ENVELOPE

CARTONS

PACKAGE

FOOT LOCKER
SPECIAL INSTRUCT IONS

REMOVE G!

SHIP BLOODSTAINED

SHIP DAMAGED

REMOVE BL'DSTAINED

REMOVE DAMAGED

FILMS REMOVED

DJARY REMOVED

CLR/HLS fov.

SUMMARY COURT DATA

DATE ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF FINDING

APPLICANT

/i

MAIL REVIEWER (initials

REMARKS

ORDER FOR ACTTON

SHIPPED

FRANKED

EXPRESS

FRE IGHT

DATE SHIPPED

SHIPPING CLERK

ROUTING

/

Bodd

WAREHOUSE

vd | FILE

EFF QM FORM |Y
10 OCT 1945



Tony Caputo
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DUPLICATE
18222
62578
269809
October 2, 1946
N‘ @M



ey

[‘ET\"FI EFL’ il TS

i INVENT Y

S PTSTRTT
BIRTAU

2 ¢7/07

T

MUT ATy
Uaols il

LYPED BY

po

Pesky F. Caputo

DaTh
e
STATUS
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CITY NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
18th and Grand Avenue
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

Army Effects buresu
601 Lardesty
City

Your instructions of......5epT...21,. 1946 ... requesting us to stop payment on
____________ duteg.  April 18, 1646 4rawn for $ “e Yz

your check Nof

to the order of ... =>-= & ..............................................................................................................
has been received and will have careful attention.

We have examined your cancelled vouchers held in our file and find that this check
has not been paid since the last statement of your account with cancelled vouchers was
returned for reconcilement. We presume that you have examined these records and
that this check had not been paid up to that time.

Should future developments make possible the cancellation of these instructions,
please notify us immediately.

It is understood that you agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City National
Bank and Trust Company against any loss, damages, costs and expenses incurred on
account of refusing payment of this item, and you further agree not to hold the City
National Bank and Trust Company liable on account of payment contrary to your re-
quest to stop payment of this item if payment occurs through inadvertence or over-
sight, if by reason of such payment any other items of yours are returned insufficient.

Your request to stop payment of this item is in effect for 90 days from its receipt
and must be renewed in writing on or before that date to be kept in effect.

CITY NATIONAL BANK' AND TRUST COMPANY
/' / Kansas City, Missouri )

e € -

95.FP0STAg
=203

e
9684 N.P.M

NS

GENERAL P, O. BOX 226
KANSAS CITY 10, MO.
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE (S-EO Oct 46)
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI CLR,/HE /f\,"
269809 20 September 1946

IN REFLY REFER TO_

City National Bank and Trust Company
1801 Grand Avenue
Kansas City 10, Missouri

Attention: Mr. M. H. Ely, Manager
Bookkeeping Department

Gentlenen:

Pleese stop payment on iArmy Effects Bureau check No. 62578,
dated April 18, 1945, payable to Tony Caputo, for $2.92.

After receipt of acknowledgment of compliance with this re-
quest, duplicate check will be issued.

Yours very truly,

C. L. RUMFIELD
2od Lt., QMC v
Asst. Effects Quartermester
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269809

*

#r. Tony Caputo \
658 Augerais Avenus |
Sen Jose, Qalifornias

Desar Hr. Qaputo:

292 |

|
4

i

RTB:VE:dn ‘
Pebruary 8, 1946






JRMs JMepi]
269809 ' April 12, 194E

. ¥r, Tony Caputo

.\\[

by
kY
A\

650 Auzerait Avenue
Sen Jose, Calmfornis

Dear Mr, Caputot

The Army Effects Buresv has recelved from overseas
some personal effects ol your son, rrivute Pasky F. Caputo.

T an inclosing = check for $2.92, representing
funds which belonged to him. The remeinder of the property
is being forwardec tc you iu one packuge.

Ii,by any chance, the properiy has not reached you

gt the expiration of thirty deys from this date, please notify

me and tracer wlll be imstituied.

The action of this Dureau in transmitting personal
effects does mot, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such

- property is focrwarded for distribution according to ine iaws of

the state of the soldier's legal residence,

I regret the circumsiances proupiing this letter, ad
wish to express ny sympathy in the loss of your son.

Tours very tyuly,

A, G. SCHUMACHER
Ist, Lbsy QuN,Ce
Asst, Chief, Admin, Division

1 Inele-
Check



A- MY SERVICE FCRCES =
ARMY EFFECTE BUREBAU

ORDER FOR SHIPWENT

SHIP TO:

Lffects of: Fvt. Pasky ¥. Caputo

Name
38138966
. . Z269809 D
Orige HNo,
Wtis
DATE 8 April 1945
JRM:VWA:np
REMARKS &
¥  Inclose Bureau Check
Acct. No. 78222
Amount F2.98  zonb

Inclose "Waluables'" item

Mr. Tony Caputo
658 Auzereis Avenue

San Jose, California

N

11 A

\ A ~5A
g

A -

ok,

~ e LA
FORr: DIffects Quartermaster

Remove G.I.
Note discrepancey in

Films remeved
Diary removed

I Ship "Valuacles" item(s) : “Laundry removed
ROUTING: o 62578 emh
1 Accounting Branch MY 18222 '
2 Warehouse Vivision . —
3 Files Branch, Adm. Div. ‘ 209509
v VIR
po spril 18 5
3 @~
e Q, :
Tony Capute W &0 2.52
v P N |
_ at
Two end 92/100 ,, it
REMARKS : j Franked ﬁkﬁﬁkpp

Eff. QM Form 1l ( 26 Dec L)

Est. Exp. Chgs. 4
?gk\%m&

Bete Jrt, CGhgs, . H70
No. of packages %@Nﬁ

&

/1]

Shipping Clerk
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TALLY NUMLER

s g A
- -l

$NVENTORY DATE Lot &
et - & S s

CASE NUMBE”

7807

. 7 = ; =
EFFECTS OF ey / ~ ; ;o RANK
L d3 1[ / e 2 RPUTO T i
AeSula y GkGARIZATION f /
ﬁ? C ” ) -
o ‘;'!, [! 3 _.”" /7 T e ﬁL ) are—E S S g
EAK AGE TR

CLOTHING

FRSOMAL TTIMC

CONTATM

GELT
CELT, MINEY (NO MONEY)

CLOTH, WA3H

COATS

P
H,

FOOTWFAR,

GLOVES, PR,

HANDKERCHIEFS

HEADWEAR

JACKETS

OVERCOATS

SCANFS

Sh1ETS

SOCKS, Py,

TIES

TOWELS
TROUSERS, PR.

’annchzT,
BRUSHES
CAMER AL
GLASBES
KNIVES
LIGHTERS -
INSIGNIA o

FOENTIFICATHON

IR
MISC. 1TEMS

PEN, FOUNTAIN
PENCIL, MECHANICAL
#1988
RELIGIONT &
WIB#UHS, oF0
RINGS

GRACCO
TOILET ARTICLES

RTICLES
CRATION

,4mr,TmLU

BAGS, CLOTH
24.3, TRAVEL
BILLFULD, (NG MONEY)
CASEy o
FONTLOCKEH
KIT, SEWING

AT WRITING

FAPERT AD MIS

fe

BIORG

BCOKS,

RuUEKS,

a‘axs,
PARY  [FEMOVED

FIL%S

LETTERS

HUDRESS
NGTE
PILOT L0G ,

FOR DURATION)

TRUNKS, PF. e o] WETEH L SaPEKT, PERSONAL
UN'ERWEAR BINGS . P RV Y
| sior shing ARTICLES
- BT SWRTEE
SLUVENIRS
=N sauvent MENEY 7
3 STATINERY
5. > L TESTAMENTS
& *ﬁ ; Yoz, opey gAMﬂuur)

ATTLCHMENTS:

' 2 Y C:EZQLAM*w-—
‘~<SGZ§;1?fzmw i;fc;?%iﬁl”

Laptey

WERGHT

Gl REMOVED

VISHORT AGE UN
WEVERSE j:_.,sﬂ i

S B

IDENT, TAGS
REMOVED
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;N DATE
/- d o SYMESDL T =
TAMOUNT
s T certify thut ‘the above listed items were

not in the esptainers inventoried by me:

S TNVENTORY CLERK

Al FRAMAA

. 3. T. REMOVED

SUPERVISOR




.
[
) (.

&7 of G %
A,

St
&
R

sey

s -»-‘“:; 2 i

FRERCs

.
E
i o .
' Pii
: 2 &w p
il
i 4+ ﬁ“
‘ ) %3
£ . 3
(@] 2 B %
&)
" b 1
L .-.h % o
O . b kS 1d
- fu il o B ]
] M Y 3
= y - i
o] w
o
=
B g e
E———— —_— .
N
o S T ~r
PSS e E ~
e S lll
ll
.
.
EN
“

. NAME ,

1KY P

BAY PR

_z<mz.ﬁOmﬁO

T DWENTORR®

]

1st Tt,,

-

&

D

— ] — C
(RS B —
W @ G
S = G
O 4y O

Serial ?u
GERAE. .y rrmennmmannsrsnnncarnsanans
Orgenization ........ Bl G

—..ﬂm,ﬂﬂa i::i::._.s:..:...:.,...;t.:3...1.::;Et:-

Killed in Action v ..........
r A SE N;\.xc.(m..—omm.:m_ JERNEIT = IR

G&e,,t,,,..;:f.-
Batile Area . L1% L& AN Information. ......-mmo ..,.‘...-:.-:,...Z--:.

g

Place i Burial_.. o emcmemrmmnormsssnesn
Point of Coordination..........ccoe- ceemeneenered

Description of Bodyceemnse P

s S

-

llllllll b s !

Members Missing ..o

i...e)-u!ik.t.nlllllt

ssssss o T tfai..!i




Sumnary Court-sartial IRNLAinp

ARIY SERVICE HORCES-
KANSAS CITY WUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No. . 263809
601 Hardesty avenue ~
Kansas City 1, ilissouri Date g April 1845 ~°
2UBJECT: Heport of transactions in @LMP sing of the effects of A
N ) ) ‘./u ) ' » //_,_ . )
Pasky F. Capute / > 39138986 late &
(Rame of deceased) (Army Serial Humber)
Private - s Infantry wio died
(Grade) (Crganization, hrmy or sService)
on the 3 day of September , 19 44 , 2t Zuropeen ares i
TO . The Adjutant General, War Department, Washingion 25, Duls

-d at Ransas City,

1. Complying with 4.W. 112, a Summary Court-iartial, conver

S0, pursuant to 5.0., 228, Hg., IC4il Depot, dated 25 -September 1943, for tne pur-
ploTal disposing of the effects of th: above-named soldier, or person subject o

military law, reports that:

a. o legal reprosesntative or w. v
decedents camp or guarters, eifeccts of Jeccede at weroe LurWﬂIlgd to thi
s -} g 2
Court-siartial.

v of decedsnt being present at
-

. Local debtors owed decedent's estate § mnome  , of wriich the sum of
il pome  was collected. (If notiing found due or collected, state "None";
otherwisc attach itemized statement owing and col lected. ) (lACl. ____.)

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of § none )
which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of dscedent. See
inclosed receipt , Inel. )

d. Disposition of decedent's scts (less money paild creditors, if any)
nas been made by thc Summary bourt—xarthl by transmittal through the Juartermaster
Corps, at uovernment expense L0 PLrscil found entitled (See Summary Court-idartial
FINDING below)

&
Il
ik

SS——
FINDING

Before a Sumnary Gogrt—ﬂartial which convenad at Kansas City, ilissouri, on
.//’
2 April 1945 4 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQU

- *
.‘,

quot deted 25 September/19L3, the application or affidavit of

Tony Caputo for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant eviden: , was duly considered;

Wnereupon, tiis Summary Court-dartial finds,that, under the provisions of
.o r”f’r!
Adi. 112, Tony Capuio ' af
(Name of person found entitled)

P s
.

) V' I
858 Auzerais .venue [ ) San uoiwﬁ State of
(lumber, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)

o « JINE S (e



R 2 p Ead ok SLAR VL Y e S e

(Grade) ‘ (Crganization, Army or Service)
on the 30 4y of September , 1Y 44 , at Buropeen Ares .
TO ¢ The Adjutant Ueneral, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-lartial, convened at Xansas City,
Mo., pursuant to S.0., 228, Hq., KCWH Depot, dated 25 -September 1943, for the pur-
noce of

T disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. HNo legal representative or w. ow of decedsnt being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedeat were forwarded to this Summary
Court-ilartial.

/

/
b, Local debtors owed decedent's estate §_nome/ , of which the sum of
b moné  was collected. (If nothing was found due or/collected, state "None";

otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. | .)

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of & ngég 5
which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt ; Imel. )

d. Disposition of decedent's zifects (less money paid creditors, if any )
nas besn made by the Summary Court-sartial by transmittal through the Juartermaster
Corps, at dovarnment expense to perscn found entitled (See Summary Court-idartial
FINDIHG below)

FINDING
Before a Sumnery Court-uartial which convened at Kansas City, ilissouri, on

2 April 1345 ¢ , nursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM

]

deted 25 Septembers/19L3, the application or affidavit of
;

/

Tony Capute / for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the

United otat

duly considered;

@]
16)]

58, with other relevant eviden. , wa

C

flinereupon, tois Summary Court-dartial finds that, under the provisions of

Ay, 112, f_fgny Capuio of
(Neme of person found entitled)

§58 Auzerais ..venus ) Sen Jose State of
P — , - - o —
(Humber, otrzet or Avenue) (Clty, Lown or Village
Salifornis , 1s Tl FatLer of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive nis or her effccts.

(Gignature of Summnary Gourt olficer) &

/‘/ .

’ - , /

JOEN R. JURFPEY, Colcnel, 0.4.C.
(Name, Rank, Organization)

SUMLMARY COURT MaRTIAL

v Wil Forn 75



